The objective of the pilot study was to study the 
feasibility of the MSSC implementation. The study concerned thyroid can-
cer in two French regions: Ile- de-France and Nord-Pas-de-Calais.

ACP data were retrospectively (2004) collected by electronic form.

Four hundred and twenty-three (423) forms of ACP data on thyroid can-
cer were transmitted by pathologists of both regions on a voluntary basis. 
They were crossed with data on LTI thyroid cancer (1,159) and PMSI thy-
roid cancer (2,947) for the year 2004. The rate of matched data (number of